FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 05-15-2000



101356260

Docket No.: AML/12796.10

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	▼			T	<u> </u>	V
To the Honorable Commission		d Trademarks				py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): My T. Nguyen			Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
•			Name: Am	erican Dye Source,	Inc.	
			Internal Add	dress: 8479 Daltor	ρι _χ	8
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			Mount Royal	l, Quebec, Canada,	H4T 1V5 =	261
3. Nature of conveyance:			_		20 20 50	80 3 80 8
☑ Assignment	☐ Merge	r	Street Addre	ess: Same as abov	ب. e	
☐ Security Agreement	_	e of Name				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	_					''D.
		***************************************	City.		State 2	JP
Execution Date: March 11, 1999	9		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) a	ttached? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or regis	tration numbers	(s):				
If this document is being filed	together with a r	new application	n, the execution d	late of the applicat	ion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pat	tent No.(s)	0.100-10	7/ 7
					9/56/9	Ø 1
					•	
		al numbers atta	iched?	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
_		Vallean				
Name: Goudreau Gage Dubu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: 3400 Stock		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
P.O. Box 242, 800 Square Victoria, Montreal, Quebec			credited or debited to deposit account			
H4Z 1E9 CANADA	☐ Authoriz	zed to be charged	to deposit accour	ıt		
Street Address same as above			8. Deposit acc	count number:		
				Source norms of		
			07-1742			
City:	State.		USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>		
				3:		
9. Statement and signature.				3	461	
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and beliet, the fo	pregoing intoin	nation is true and	correct and any a	ttached copy is a	true copy
Alain M. Leclerc (37036)		100	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		April 25, 2000	
Name of Person Sign	-		Signature		Date	
Total n	umber of pages i	ncluding cover s	sheet, attachments,	, and doc men: 🖣		

PATENT REEL: 010772 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I My T. Nguyen						
whose full address is 2 McAdan, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9J 3Z3						
have invented certain improvements described in the present patent application filed herewith and						
entitled:						
"Thermally Reactive Near Infrared Absorption Polymer Coatings,						
Method of Preparing and Methods of Use"						
and:						
WHEREAS American Dye Source, Inc. whose full post office address						
is 8479 Dalton Road, Town of Mount Royal, Quebec, Canada H4T 1V5						
(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in						
and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents obtained therefore;						
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the						
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and						
transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said						
invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patents, in any form or embodiment thereof,						
also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be						
obtained in this country upon said invention or inventions.						
I further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the						
undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said						
invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings,						
whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever						
requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the						
foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal						
representatives, administrators and assigns.						
6						
Le soussigné désire que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned requests that the						
present assignment be in English.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal thisday of March, 1999.						
Héline Léverine My T. Nguyen My T. Nguyen						
Witness My T. Nguyen						

RECORDED: 05/01/2000

PATENT REEL: 010772 FRAME: 0798